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Exercise 1 Match the beginnings of the jokes with their meanings, and underline the
correct form of the verbs in italics.

e. g.: /happened

1. e borrowed 2. c forgot 3. a didn’t play 4. fhave changed 5. d started
/10

Exercise 2 Put the following words in the table below. Change the word form if

necessary.
play do go + -ing make no other verb
golf judo hiking models sew
squash athletics cycling
the piano crosswords climbing
/10
Exercise 3 Odd word out. Circle the correct answet.
1. a
2. a
3. ¢
4. b
5. a
6. b
7. b
8. ¢
9. ¢
10. ¢
/10

Exercise 4 a Read the text about Henry VIII. Put his wives in chronological order. Write
the number in the circle.

Anne Boleyn 2
Anne of Cleves 4
Catherine of Aragon 1

Catherine Howard 5



Catherine Parr 6

Jane Seymour 3
/6

Exercise 4 b Read the text about Henry VIII carefully and fill in the sentences with one
of the following words.

e.g.: horseman

died in childbirth
contemporary accounts
proof

male heir

control

superb shot

good politics

disastrous

AN o

accomplished

/9
Exercise 4 ¢ Answer the following questions briefly.

Catherine of Aragon

No. 1 Mary No. 2 Elizabeth No. 3 Edward
Jane Seymour

Catherine of Aragon

Anne of Cleves

No. 1 Edward No. 2 Mary No. 3 Elizabeth

AR I

/10

Exercise 5 Look at the definition and the two words below it. Decide which word relates
to the definition and circle it.
1.b 2.b 3.a 4. b 5.b
/5

Exercise 6 Read the text and fill in the gaps with the articles (‘@’, ‘an’, ‘the’ or “* (no
article) ).

0. the 1.- 2. - 3. the 4. A 5. the
6. the 7. the 8. the 9.2 10. the

/10



Exercise 7 Change the words in brackets to complete the sentences by using either a
prefix or a suffix below.

simplify
transatlantic
readable

northward

1

2

3

4,

5. brownish
6. achievement
7. poisonous
8. illegal

9

traditionally
10. extra-large

/10

Exercise 8 Read the passage below. If a line is incorrect because a word is spelt
incorrectly, or because the wrong word form has been used, write that word next to the

line. If the line is correct, put a tick at the end of the line.

—_

balance
vitamines
protien
v

v

v

cholestorol

diary

N A A R S

calorific

v
LV
v

—_ ) = .
© N o= O

. energetic
/13

Exercise 9 Match the following text messages with their ordinary English meaning.

l.g 2.c 3.a 4.t 5.¢ 6.b 7.d

/7



